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STATE OF IDAHO JAN 29 2020
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
WESTANREGGRS

Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check “Yes” in the “Split?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. Split? L;:;‘;dly“;;?;lt;r Water Right/Claim No. Split? L;:;‘;ﬂy“;;:‘::;'

$5-3783% D Yes E[’UJ\ Yes I:l(lfO) Yes [J Yes []
Yes O Yes O — Yes [] Yes []
Yes [ Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
Yes [ Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
Yes [] Yes [ Yes [] Yes [

2. Previous Owner’s Name: ‘D?PDI’\ Nh ?'\f‘ﬁ Al C/

NmeMunent water right holder/claimant

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s:: _ OO\A\LE Qtﬁmm £ ( Q ﬂd \_Wﬂ g L R R/y’”% /

o New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document “Nam&connector [Jand [Jor [Jandior
250 e\ o4 Eaglo F_¥2alle
Mailing address City State ZIp
__208- 1509477 Romdaﬂ‘;? L6:matl (om
Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? A/O'f' 5

[ The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or othér Lonveyance document.
[0 The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owrer.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 5'745 - l /)

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form, Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new OWIZIEI'(!:)

At Leas zﬂ/\
7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
H] A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
& Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
® $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
[ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required. Mot / &“J
[ 1f water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an
IRS Form W-9, AAt [(eesed
[./3-20

8. Signature: ,44_4{»—@ R

Si/gnqtumjnew owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date
=
Signature: S 4 A e ( '//(f‘bﬁ N D /’ / ? "7 o}
%ﬁuﬁ: of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Dhte
For IDWR Offiice Use Only:
Receipted by LE Date 0! //L q / w‘)'o Receipt No. Wo4¢oo Receipt Amt. $ ’J~ 5
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [] No M- If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes [] No

Name on W-9_ Approved by _L E Processed by _LE Date 03/ o4 (1010
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Quitclaim Deed

For value received, Mark E. Rommel, a married man, as his sole and separate property
Does hereby convey, release, remise, and forever quit claim unto
Mark E. Rommel and Jenah R. Rommel, husband and wife
whose current address is 350 W Stillwell Dr, Eagle, ID 83616,
the following described premises:

Lot 11 in Block 2 of Stillwell Estates No. 1, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book 33 of Plats at Pages
2040 and 2041, records of Ada County, Idaho.

Except Therefrom a tract of land situated in Lot 11, Block 2 of Stillwell Estates No. 1, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest comer of said Lot 11, being the Real Point of Beginning; thence

North 20°58'06" East along the West line of said Lot 11 a distance of 128.24 feet; thence

South 4°31'09" West a distance of 119.31 feet to the North right of way of Stillwell Drive; thence

South 88°43'33" West along said North right of way a distance of 36.50 feet to the Real Point of Beginning.

Parcel Il:

A tract of land situated in Lot 1 in Block 4 of Stillwell Estates No. 3, according to the plat thereof filed in Book 39 of
Plats at Page 3266, records of Ada County, Idaho, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 1; thence

North 20°68'06" East along the East line of said Lot 1 a distance of 128.24 feet to the Real Poift of Beginning;
thence

North 4°31'09" East a distance of 70.62 feet; thence

North 33°49'18" East a distance of 60.95 feet; thence

North 10°38'25" East a distance of 58.10 feet; thence

South 89°49'34" East a distance of 18.00 feet to the East line of said Lot 1; thence

South 20°58'06" West along said West line a distance of 190.61 feet to the Real Point of Beginning.

To have and to hold the said premises, unto the said grantees, heirs and assigns forever.

Quitclaim Deed - Page 1 of 3
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Date /-5 A0

M ¢

Mark E. Rommeél

State of Idaho, County of MA , SS.

On this l? day of JaﬁWVI in the year of 2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for sald State, personally appeared Mark E. Rommel known or identified to me to be the person whose name is
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

7/ I%W[/- , Notary Public

Residingat: E-fll]bl‘-’f 0

My Commission Expires: _M%M
(seal)

DORIS L IOANE
COMMISSION NUMBER 2018-0956
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of idaho
My Commission Expires 05/24/2024

Quitclaim Deed - Page 3 of 3
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WATER REsoy
For value recelved, "ﬂETEHNFI ef T

Joseph Alexander Whitfleld and Katherine Oppedahl Whitfield, husband and wlfe
the grantor, does hereby grant, bargan, sell, and convey unto

Mark E. Rommel, a marrled man as his sole and separate property
whose current address is 350 W Stillwel! Or Eagle, ID 83616
the grantee, the following described premises, in Ada County, Idaho, to wit:

Lot 11 in Block 2 of Stillwel) Estates No. 1, according lo the officlal plat thereof, fited in Book 33 of Plats at Pages
2040 and 2041, records of Ada County, Idaho.

Except Therefrom a tract of land situaled in Lot 11, Block 2 of Stillwell Estates No. 1, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lat 11, being the Real Polnt of Beginning; thence

Nerth 20°58'08" East along the West line of said Lot 11 a distance of 128,24 feet; thence

South 4°31'09" West a dislance of 119.31 feet 1o the North right of way of Stillwell Drive; thence

South 88°43'33" West along said North fight of way a distance of 36.50 feet o the Real Point of Beginning.

Parcel I

A tract of land situated in Lot 1 in Block 4 of Stillwell Estates No. 3, according to the plat thereof filed in Book 39 of
Plats at Page 3266, records of Ada County, ldaho, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast comer of Lot 1: thence

North 20°58'06" East along the East line of said Lot 1 a distance of 128.24 feet to (he Real Point of Beglnning;
thence

North 4°31'09" East a distance of 70.62 feet; thence

North 33°49'18" East a distance of 60.95 feet: thence

North 10°38'25" East a dislance of 58,10 feet; thence

South 89°48'34* Easl a distance of 18.00 feet o the East line of said Lot 1; thence

South 20°58'06" West along said West line a distance of 190.61 fegt to the Real Paint of Beginning,

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unlo the sald Grantee, its helrs and assigns farever,
And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that Grantor Is the owner in fee simple of
sald premises; that they are free from all encumbrances except those to which this conveyanice s expressly made
subject and those made, suffered or dane by the Grantee; and subject lo all exlsting palent reservations, easements,
right(s) of way, protective covanants, zoning ordinances, and appllcable building codes, laws and regulations,
general taxes and assessments, including irrigation and utility assessments (if any) for the current year, which are nat
due and payable; and thal Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whalsoever, Whenever the
context so requires, the singular number includes the plural,
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-]
Dated: May%'zﬁﬁﬂﬁ

.Iosa;#] Alaxander Whitfield

State of Ca\{ farnia, County of_ MonYeve 9_,ss,

61 M o7l
Onthis__ 273" day oY1 Ihe year of',‘ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Stale,
personally appeared Joseph Alexander Whitfield, known or denlified to me to be the person whose name is
subseribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged lo me that he/shefhey executed the same.

Notary Public

Residing In: Mgu-evey Qﬁg
My Commission Expires: & @, | ;i \20111

(seal)

L AT T N G TR W N N Wy

3

1 (G, MAYTHEW S. SWARTZEL
a7 LA Commission # 2041091
gé{f SdEl)  Notary Public - Cailfornia 2
‘*,. Monterey County

My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2017




V_Q:BKDJQM\_L( %@ g&& V) (s “%—“Q‘:@
Katherine Oppadahl Whitfield

Slate of NL‘P'H\CO‘I'"DHHG\. , Counly of Om&ge, | S8,

Ma, O |F
onthis_3Y _ dayof in th! yehr of , before me,
personally appeared Katherine Oppedahl Whitfield,
subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledg

DT A ¢ 5D~

the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Stale,
known or identified to me lo be the person whose name is
ed to me that he/she/they execuled lhe same.

Nolary Publia

Reslding In: G’f‘ﬂf\'{jc’- COUn‘b\]'
My Commission Explras: | ; ’
(seal) 5‘/“/2‘0‘ 4
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region ¢ 2735 W AIRPORT WAY ¢« BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 » Fax: (208)334-2348 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

March 04, 2020

MARK & JENAH ROMMEL
350 STILLWELL DR
EAGLE ID 83616-2516

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No: 63-3483D

Dear Water Right Holders:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing
ownership of the above referenced water right to you. The Department has modified its records and has
enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 605-4622.

Sincerely,

Al G

Lynne Evans
Office Specialist |l

Enclosure



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region ¢ 2735 W ATIRPORT WAY « BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 » Fax: (208)334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

February 14, 2020

MARK & JENAH ROMMEL
350 STILLWELL DR
EAGLE ID 83616-2516

RE: Change in Ownership for Water Right No: 63-3483 D

Dear Interested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in
Water Right Ownership. Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required
before the Department can process the change. The information required is indicated below:

Evidence of Water Right Ownership: copy of Deed, Title Policy, Contract of Sale, or other legal
document indicating your ownership of the property and/or water rights in question

The Department cannot process this change without documentation of ownership. The documentation
may be in the form of a deed, court decree or other conveyance document. If you are submitting a
quitclaim deed and the grantor’s name does not match the water right holder of record, you
will need to provide a chain of title that goes back to the water right holder/claimant of record.
You may obtain this information from the assessor’s office in the county where the property is
located. Items that are not conveyance documents are deeds of trust, mortgages, purchase and
sales agreements, and property tax notices.

The quitclaim deed submitted with your Notice does not match the water right holder of record.

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any
action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. If we do not receive the
necessary information within 30 days (03/15/2020) we will return your notice and all attachments and
your notice will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing
address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could
result in a $100 late filing fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from
any office of the Department or on the Department's website.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (208) 605-4622.
Sincerely,

Lynne Evans

Office Specialist Il



